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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE: June 30, 2001      LOCATION: MANDALAY BAY RESORT & CASINO LAS VEGAS  
Referees: J. Cortez, J.Nady, T. Weeks, T. Gibson, K. Bayless 

Judges:  B.Graham, P. Jarman-Manning, D. Moretti, D. Shirley, P. Smith 

Judges:  D. Ford, B. Clements, J. Roth, B. Bellegia, D. Houck, R.Hoyle 

Timekeepers:  A. Bisek, M. LaCella 

Ringside Doctors: Dr. Margaret Goodman, Dr. Gino Signorino 

Ring Announcer:  Jimmy Lennon Jr. 

Promoter: Don King Productions 

Matchmaker: Bobby Goodman 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

JOHNNY LEE TAPIA 
LAS VEGAS NV 

----- vs ----- 
CESAR ESQUIVEL SOTO 
JUAREZ MX 

Tapia won by KO 2:47 of the 3rd 
round. 

NV019018 
 
 

NV024010 

 
 

10 

02/13/67 
 
 

09/17/72 

125.5 
 
 

126 

Suspend Soto until 7/31/01 
No contact until 7/21/01, body shots. 
 
 
Referee: Joe Cortez 

FELIX FLORES-SERRANO 
JUANA PR 

----- vs ----- 
DEMARCUS DEON CORLEY 
WASHINGTON DC 

Corley won by TKO 2:49 of the 1st 
round. 
**Corley won vacant WBO Jr.             
  Welterweight title 

PR010227 
 
 

DC043382 

 
 

12 

01/29/76 
 
 

06/03/74 

140 
 
 

140 

Suspend Flores until 08/29/01 
No contact until 08/15/01 
 
 
Referee: Jay Nady 

 
KOFI JANTUAH 
LAS VEGAS NV 

----- vs ----- 
JAIME MANUEL GOMEZ 
LAREDO TX 

 
 
Gomez won by TKO 1:45 of the 10th 
round. 

 
CA046271 

 
 

TX021235 

 
 
 

10 

 
06/16/74 

 
 

06/27/72 

 
148.5 

 
 

150.5 

Suspend Gomez until 08/29/01,no contact 
until 08/15/01, cut left eye must be cleared 
by Dr or no contest until 12/28/01 
Suspend Jantuah until 08/29/01 no 
contact until 08/15/01 &, must have left 
hand cleared by doctor or suspended until 
12/28/01 
Referee: Tony Weeks 

ZAFAROU BALLOGOU 
NEW YORK NY 

----- vs ----- 
RONALD ELTORO WEAVER  
NEW ORLEANS LA 

Ballogou won by TKO end of the 4th 
round (Corner stops bout due to 
shoulder injury.) 

NY031699 
 
 

LA039366 

 
 

10 

06/03/68 
 
 

01/25/74 

170.5 
 
 

172.5 

Weaver must clear right shoulder injury w/ 
Dr or no contest until 12/28/01 
 
 
Referee: Toby Gibson 

RODOLFO ANTONIO GOMEZ 
LAREDO TX 

----- vs ----- 
MAHAN A. WASHINGTON 
LAS VEGAS NV 

Gomez won by TKO 2:38 of the 5th 
round. 

TX022432 
 
 

NV049706 

 
 

10 

01/30/68 
 
 

12/17/74 

144.25 
 
 

143.5 

Suspend Washington until 08/15/01 
 & must clear must have right eye injury 
cleared by Dr or no contest until 12/28/01 
 
 
Referee: Kenny Bayless 
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FRIDAY CHINEDU AHUNANYA 
LAS VEGAS NV 

----- vs ----- 
JAMES VERNON LESTER 
OAKLAND CA 

Ahunanya won by TKO 2:28 of the 1st 
round. 

NV050413 
 
 

CA048114 

 
 

10 

11/19/71 
 
 

04/19/69 

236 
 
 

220 

Suspend Lester until 07/31/01 
no contact until 07/21/01 
 
 
Referee: Kenny Bayless 

LAMON TAJUAN BREWSTER 
MARINA DEL REY CA 

----- vs ----- 
SAMSON F. PO'UHA 
LAS VEGAS NV  

Bout cancelled - PO'UHA could not 
fight his GOUT was acting up on the 
day of the event 

CA046038 
 
 

UTO36626 

 
 

10 

06/05/73 
 
 

06/02/71 

227 
 
 

260 

 
 
 
 
Referee: 
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MANDALAY BAY RESORT & CASINO 


