## STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

## **COMMISSION MEMBERS:**

Chairman: Dr. Elias Ghanem

Amy Ayoub Glenn Carano Dr. Flip Homansky Dr. Luther Mack

## **EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Marc Ratner**

## **BOXING SHOW RESULTS**

DATE: June 30, 2001 LOCATION: MANDALAY BAY RESORT & CASINO LAS VEGAS

Referees: J. Cortez, J.Nady, T. Weeks, T. Gibson, K. Bayless

Judges: B.Graham, P. Jarman-Manning, D. Moretti, D. Shirley, P. Smith

Judges: D. Ford, B. Clements, J. Roth, B. Bellegia, D. Houck, R.Hoyle

Timekeepers: A. Bisek, M. LaCella

Ringside Doctors: Dr. Margaret Goodman, Dr. Gino Signorino

Ring Announcer: Jimmy Lennon Jr.
Promoter: Don King Productions
Matchmaker: Bobby Goodman

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
JOHNNY LEE TAPIA LAS VEGAS NV	Tapia won by KO 2:47 of the 3rd round.	NV019018		02/13/67	125.5	Suspend Soto until 7/31/01 No contact until 7/21/01, body shots.
CESAR ESQUIVEL SOTO JUAREZ MX		NV024010	10	09/17/72	126	Referee: Joe Cortez
FELIX FLORES-SERRANO JUANA PR	Corley won by TKO 2:49 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round.	PR010227		01/29/76	140	Suspend Flores until 08/29/01 No contact until 08/15/01
DEMARCUS DEON CORLEY WASHINGTON DC	**Corley won vacant WBO Jr. Welterweight title	DC043382	12	06/03/74	140	Referee: Jay Nady
KOFI JANTUAH LAS VEGAS NV	Gomez won by TKO 1:45 of the 10 <sup>th</sup>	CA046271		06/16/74	148.5	Suspend Gomez until 08/29/01,no contact until 08/15/01, cut left eye must be cleared by Dr or no contest until 12/28/01 Suspend Jantuah until 08/29/01 no
JAIME MANUEL GOMEZ LAREDO TX	round.	TX021235	10	06/27/72	150.5	contact until 08/15/01 &, must have left hand cleared by doctor or suspended until 12/28/01 Referee: Tony Weeks
ZAFAROU BALLOGOU NEW YORK NY vs	Ballogou won by TKO end of the 4 <sup>th</sup> round (Corner stops bout due to shoulder injury.)	NY031699	10	06/03/68	170.5	Weaver must clear right shoulder injury w/ Dr or no contest until 12/28/01
RONALD ELTORO WEAVER NEW ORLEANS LA		LA039366	10	01/25/74	172.5	Referee: Toby Gibson
RODOLFO ANTONIO GOMEZ LAREDO TX vs	Gomez won by TKO 2:38 of the 5 <sup>th</sup> round.	TX022432	10	01/30/68	144.25	Suspend Washington until 08/15/01 & must clear must have right eye injury cleared by Dr or no contest until 12/28/01
MAHAN A. WASHINGTON LAS VEGAS NV		NV049706		12/17/74	143.5	Referee: Kenny Bayless

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
FRIDAY CHINEDU AHUNANYA LAS VEGAS NV vs	Ahunanya won by TKO 2:28 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round.	NV050413		11/19/71	236	Suspend Lester until 07/31/01 no contact until 07/21/01
JAMES VERNON LESTER OAKLAND CA		CA048114	10	04/19/69	220	Referee: Kenny Bayless
LAMON TAJUAN BREWSTER MARINA DEL REY CA vs	Bout cancelled - PO'UHA could not fight his GOUT was acting up on the day of the event	CA046038	40	06/05/73	227	
SAMSON F. PO'UHA LAS VEGAS NV	·	UTO36626	10	06/02/71	260	Referee:

PAGE TWO

RESULTS OF JUNE 30, 2001

MANDALAY BAY RESORT & CASINO